	BID FORM 00 4100
FROM:	Hambey Construction, LLC PO Box 8954 Springfield, MO. 65801
	(hereinafter called "Bidder")
TO:	Attn: Jared Keeling City of Republic 213 N. Main St. Republic, MO 65738
	(hereinafter called "Owner")
RE: Con	ference Room Remodel for former Council Chambers
Archite	ect-Engineer Project No. 20-570.00
===	=======================================
Addenda equipme	dersigned, having received and examined the Drawings, the Project Manual, and a for the above referenced Project, proposes to furnish all labor, materials, ent, supervision and all associated items required for completion of the Work, as by and in strict accordance with the above-named documents for the following sum:
A.	BASE PROPOSAL Bidder agrees to perform all of the Work necessary to complete the Total Project as described in the Project Manual and indicated on the Drawings for the sum of:
	One Hundred Fire Thousand Seven Hundred Nindy Tu(\$ 105,792 )  (Amount shall be indicated in both words and figures. In case of discrepancy, the amount indicated in words shall govern.)
B.	TIME OF COMPLETION
	The Bidder agrees to achieve Substantial Completion for Conference Room Remodel for former Council Chambers within calendar days from the date that the Notice to Proceed is issued. The Bidder also agrees to achieve Final Completion of the Work, for each project, not less than forty-five (45) calendar days after Substantial Completion is achieved. The Contractor further agrees to pay to or allow the Owner as liquidated damages the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) per calendar day, per each project, after the date agreed to for Substantial Completion and Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) per calendar day after the day set for Final Completion as specified in Article 10 - Liquidated Damages of the General Conditions for each day thereafter that the work remains incomplete.
C.	ADDENDA
	The Undersigned has received and examined the following Addendum numbered    + 2

# D. FURTHER CONDITIONS

The Undersigned, by submitting this Bid, further agrees:

- 1. That this Bid shall be valid and may not be withdrawn within 45 days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.
- 2. To accept the provisions of the "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS."
- 3. To enter into and execute a Contract, if awarded on the basis of this Proposal, and to furnish the Performance Bond and Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the General Conditions of the Contract.
- 4. To accomplish the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents, of which this Proposal is made a part.
- 5. To coordinate and schedule all Work with Owner.
- 6. That it is understood that the Owner may reject any or all bids and waive any formalities.

# E. SUBCONTRACTORS:

Each Bidder shall be required upon request to provide a list of subcontractors to the Owner within 24 hours of the Bid Date.

- F. I have completed the Bid and have enclosed the following:
  - 7. Bid Security, in specified amount, and copy of Surety Agent's Power of Attorney.

Respectfully submitted:					
Bidder: Hambey Construction, LLC					
Signature: Date:					
Business Áddress: P. o. Box 8454					
Spring Field, Mo. 65801 Telephone Number: (417) 840-8615					
If Bidder is a Partnership, complete the following:  Name of Partners:					
If Bidder is a Corporation, complete the following:  Name and Address of President:					
Name and Address of Treasurer:					
(SEAL) (If Bid is by a corporation)					

**END OF SECTION** 

**BLANK PAGE** 

*Sul	*Submit with Bid				
1.	Name and Address (with zip code) of Firm.  Hamby Construction  PO Box 8954  Spring field, MO 65801  Federal ID No. 20-8067833				
2.	Area Code and Telephone Number. 417-840-8615				
3.	Area Code and Fax Number				
For	Corporation Only:				
4.	Date of Incorporation. Zoo4				
5.	Name of State(s), in which incorporated. Missouri				
6.	If not incorporated in Missouri; give Certificate of Authority to do business in Missouri. (Certificate Number and Date)				
7.	President's Name. Eric Hambey				
8.	Secretary's Name. Jacob Irvin				
For	Partnership Only:				
11.	Date of Organization				
12.	Is the partnership: GeneralLimitedAssociation				
13.	Name and addresses of all partners (with zip codes).				
	A				
	B				
	C				
NOT					

Conference Room Remodel 20-570.00

14.	N/A			
comp	eral Information: All questions must be answered and the data given must be clear and prehensive. This statement must be notarized. If necessary, questions may be answered on the attached sheets. Additional information may be submitted, if so desired.			
15.	Number of permanent employees. 9			
16.	Geographical limits of operation. 250 miles of Spring Field, MD			
17.	How many years have you been engaged in construction under your present firm name or trade name? 14 years			
18.	General character of work performed by you.			
19.	List the most important contracts recently completed by you, include at least 2, stating approximate gross cost for each, and the month and year  Available on request			
20.	List customer references for current and recently completed contracts of a similar nature. Provide company name, address of construction, contact name, and contact phone, and architect's name and contact phone. The City prefers that all such customers during the last three years be listed but you must list all customers for the last year prior to submitting this statement.(Attach as necessary)  Available on request			
21.	Contracts on hand: (Schedule these, showing gross amount of each contract and the			
21.	respective anticipated dates of completion.)  Available on request			
22.	Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you. If so, where and why?			
23.	Have you ever been put on liquidated damages on any contract awarded to you. If so, where and			

V	why? <b>N</b> o
	lave you ever defaulted on a contract? If so, where and why?
0	Has your firm ever engaged in litigation for the settlement of claims or disputes arising fa construction contract? If so, give particulars. <u>No</u>
	ist your major equipment available for the type of work described by the specification.
- Т	o what extent would you expect to employ Subcontractors?  MEP 5(opes
	ist experience in construction work similar in nature and scope.  Available on request
_ L C	ist background and experience for the principal members of your organization include Officers.  Available on request
	Give bank reference.  Frondom Bomk of Southern Missouri  Willard, MD  Attw: Taylor Robertson
ir	Vill you, upon request, fill out a detailed financial statement and furnish any other formation that may be required by the City of Republic?

Statement of Qualifications. 10:00 am this 4 day of May, 20 21. Dated at Print Name/Title Eric Hambey, manager State of /V County of Christian duly sworn, deposes and says that he is (Title) Manager Hambey Construction, LCC and that the answers to the foregoing questions and all statements therein contained are true and correct. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4<sup>th</sup> My commission expires: JACOB IRVIN NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI **END OF SECTION** CHRISTIAN COUNTY

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any person, firm, or corporation to furnish any information requested by the City of Republic, MO in verification of the recitals comprising his

COMMISSION # 20485757
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: JANUARY 8, 2024



# **Bid Bond**

## CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Hambey Construction, LLC
PO Box 8954
Springfield, MO 65801

# OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
City of Republic
213 N. Main St. Republic, MO 635738

**BOND AMOUNT:** Five Percent (5%)

## PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Conference Room Remodel for former council chambers

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond. between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

## SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)
Old Republic Surety Company
445 S. Moorland Road, Ste 200
Brookfield, WI 53005

#### ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable. Signed and sealed this 4th day of May, 2021

Hambey Construction, LLC

(Contractor as Principal)

Old Republic Surety Comp

(Witness)

Old Republic Surety Company
(Surety) (Seal)

Daniel B. McCarville, Attorney-In-Fact



(Seal)

1



#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint: GEORGIA L. WILLIAMS, DANIEL B. MCCARVILLE, MEGAN LONG, MINDY M. RIPPY of OVERLAND PARK, KS

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority for and on behalf of the company as surety, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste management bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds or black lung bonds), as follows:

#### ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18,1982.

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

- (i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant secretary; or
- when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or
- when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY (	COMPANY has caused these presents to be s	gned by its proper officer, and its corporate seal to be
affixed this 18th day of	une , 2020 .	
	WING SURE	OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY
v	CORPORATE C	1 1/
Various Old Addays	5 SEAL 5	
Kaun & Haffrer	1981	Men Mile
Assistant Secreta.	The world was a state of the st	President
STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS	Manual Ma	
On this 18th day of June	, 2020 , personally came before m	e,Alan Pavlic
and Karen J Haffner		officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY
who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowle	edged the execution of the same, and being t	y me duly sworn, did severally depose and say: that
they are the said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that	at the seal affixed to the above instrument is th	e seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and sul	bscribed to the said instrument by the authority	of the board of directors of said corporation.
	N.R. AS	
	S OTAAL S	1 Mars of Granes
		JUANNY IC · GROUDON

My Commission Expires:

September 28, 2022

Notary Public

(Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument) I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force

40-4464



Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, WI this

2021

ORSC 22262 (3-06)

CERTIFICATE